Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's
income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments.

-
-

Exposure to liquidity risk

-

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different
amounts than indicated in the table.

-

The following table sets out the liquidity risk in relation to financial liabilities held by the Council. It
represents the remaining contractual cashflows (principal and interest) of financial liabilities at the end of
the reporting period, excluding the impact of netting agreements:

The Council manages its exposure to liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash deposits and undrawn
facilities, both short and long term, to cater for unexpected volatility in cash flows.

Council is exposed to liquidity risk through its normal course of business and through its borrowings with
QTC and other financial institutions.

-

-

42 TSIRC -  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2019

Torres Strait Island Regional Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

23 Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity

1% increase 1% increase 1% decrease

2019
QTC cash fund 36,675,252 366,753   366,753   (366,753)
Other investments   63,970 640   640   (640)
Loans - QTC   (168,421) (1,684)   (1,684)   1,684
Net total  36,570,800   365,708   365,708   (365,708)

2018
QTC cash fund 53,175,252 531,753   531,753   (531,753)
Other investments 62,533   625   625   (625)
Loans - QTC (227,573)   (2,276)   (2,276)   2,276
Net total  53,010,212   530,102   530,102   (530,102)

24 National Competition Policy

25 Transactions with related parties

(a)  Transactions with key management personnel (KMP)

2019 2018
$ $

1,781,173   2,440,969
Post-employment benefits 75,427   159,988

15,000   38,318
-   -

1,871,600   2,639,275

Net carrying
amount

Effect on net result Effect on equity

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest
rates (assumed to be 1%) would have on the result and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of
the reporting period. The calculation assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant
over the period.

1% decrease

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the
carrying amount at reporting date.

Key management personnel are those persons having authority and responsibility for planning, directing